

ARMAMENT - GUN INSTALLATION

Issued on A.L. No. 1

Page C. 1

REF. No.	PART No.						DESCRIPTION.	No OFF	MATL. SPEC.	MR. CL. of ST.	PLATE No.
		1	2	3	4	5					
	E. 188207	<u>GUN INSTALLATION ASSEMBLY.</u>						-	-		
756	F. 188717	Bracket, attachment of case chute to frame 19.						4	S.3	C	C.1
757	A. 188716	Bracket, attachment of case chute to frame 19.						4	S.3	C	C.1
758	C. 183964	Case-chute, inboard.						2	-	B	C.1
759	C. 183965	Case-chute, outboard.						2	-	B	C.1
1547	C. 191482	Duct, ventilating, group.						1	-	B	C.1
	A. 191484	Bracket.						1	DTD610		
27FP/17	Avia: Dev: A. 512	Pin, pipe.						1	-	C	
1327	Std. 1547/24/12	Washer, (Referenced 26AQ/620 for Admiralty).						4	DTD610	C	4
761	F. 190421	Ferrule, at attachment of gun barrel pedestal to frame 11.						16	S.95.B	C	C.1
847	F. 179412	Nut, for gun barrel pedestal.						16	S.95.B	C	C.1
	E. 177081	Package, complete with guns, group.						1	-		
7R/1	-	Gun, "Aden", 30 m/m, L.H.						2	-	A	
7R/2	-	Gun, "Aden", 30 m/m, R.H.						2	-	A	
543	E. 177082	Package, gun, group.						1	-	A	C.2
788	E. 183966	Box, ammunition, group.						1	-	A	C.2
789	D. 183845	Lid, group.						2	-	B	C.2
790	B. 185733	Bolt, pinch group.						2	-	C	C.2
791	A. 183849	Fitting, hinge.						4	Stamping	C	C.2
792	F. 183848	Fitting, hook.						4	S.94.B	C	
1548	A. 188823	Roller.						4	-	C	C.2
794	F. 174787	Spindle.						4	T.26	C	C.2
	C. 185698	Wall, front, assembly.						-	-		
795	F. 175253	Roller.						4	L.F.B.82	C	C.2
3789	Std. 1509/24/076	Tube, distance, 3/8" o/d x 17 s.w.g. x .76" long. (Make from 30B/557).						4	T.4	MR/C	C.2
3953	Std. 915/E/22	Washer, for roller attachment.						4	DTD610	MR/C	4
796	B. 184081	Chute, case, inboard.						2	T.26	B	C.3
797	E. 183967	Cover, front, group.						1	-	B	C.2
798	A. 179936	Fastener.						2	-	C	C.2
799	E. 183968	Cover, rear, group.						1	DTD610	B	C.1
4094	Dunlop ACO. 9023	Adaptor.						1	-	MR/C	C.1
800	B. 180270	Gland, sealing.						4	-	C	C.1
1549	B. 192079	Duct, heating, group.						1	-	C	C.5
4598	Avia: Dev: 5134-522	Pin, pip.						1	-	C	

ARMAMENT - GUN INSTALLATION

Page C.2

Issued on A.L. No. 1

REF. No.	PART No.						DESCRIPTION	No OFF.	MATL. SPEC.	MR. CL of ST.	PLATE No.
		1	2	3	4	5					
4898	D.202296					Electrical wiring group.	1	-	MR/B		
	A.200689					Block, terminal assembly.	-	-			
5X/3268	Plessey					Block,	1	-	B		
	CZ.50207										
5X/3274	Plessey					Cover,	1	-	B		
	CZ.26805										
	A.200689/1					Markers.	1 Set	-			
5X/3278	Plessey					Pillar.	2	-	C		
	Z.28426										
†	A.199996					Cable, assembly.	1	-			
†	A.199997					Cable, assembly.	1	-			
†	A.199998					Cable, assembly.	1	-			
†	A.199999					Cable, assembly.	1	-			
†	B.200001					Cable, assembly.	1	-			
	Std.1335/B.18					Washer, 4 B.A.	2	L.4		4	
	Std.1335/C.18					Washer, 2 B.A.	4	L.4		4	
	E.186052					Feed necks and link chutes assembly.	-	-			
801	C.187502					Extension, link chute, inboard.	2	S.3	C	C.3	
802	C.187503					Extension, link chute outboard.	2	S.3	C	C.3	
5214	C.207026					Feed neck, inboard, port, group.	1	DTD171	B	C.3	
5215	C.207027					Feed neck, inboard, starboard, group.	1	DTD171	B	C.3	
5216	C.207028					Feed neck, outboard, port, group.	1	DTD171	B	C.3	
5217	C.207029					Feed neck, outboard, starboard, group.	1	DTD171	B	C.3	
807	F.185768					Bolt.	8	S.94.B	C	C.3	
808	F.176633					Knob, bolt.	8	S.94.B	C	C.3	
809	F.176635					Spring.	4	Sp.St.	C	C.3	
810	C.183975					Link-chute, outboard, port, group.	1	DTD171	B	C.3	
811	C.183976					Link-chute, outboard, starboard, group.	1	DTD171	B	C.3	
814	F.187742					Spring leaf.	4	St.Steel	C	C.3	
812	C.183973					Link-chute, inboard, port, group.	1	DTD171	B	C.3	
813	C.183974					Link-chute, inboard, starboard, group.	1	DTD171	B	C.3	
815	F.187741					Spring, leaf.	4	St.Steel	C	C.3	
764	E.187891					Fittings, for Aden gun, port, outer, group.	1 set	-	A	C.4	

† For details see cable chart.

ARMAMENT - GUN INSTALLATION

Issued on A.L. No. 1

Page C. 3

REF. NO.	PART NO.						DESCRIPTION	NO OFF	MATL. SPEC.	MR CL of ST.	PLATE NO
		1	2	3	4	5					
765	E.187892						Fittings, for Aden gun, starboard, outer, group.	1 set	-	A	C.4
766	E.187893						Fittings, for Aden gun, port inner, group.	1 set	-	A	C.4
767	E.187894						Fittings, for Aden gun, starboard, inner, group. Consisting of:-	1 set	-	A	C.4
7R/358	Dunlop ACO.7456						Adaptor, cocking.	4	-	C	C.4
768	F.187866						Bar, locking link chute attachment.	8	S.94.B	C	C.4
769	F.177014						Bolt, feedneck bracket attachment.	12	S.94.B	C	C.4
770	F.175964						Bolt, attaching gun mounting brackets.	12	S.94.B	C	C.4
771	Std.1639/2EX						Bolt, attaching, inboard gun mounting brackets.	4	S.95.B	C	5
5278	Std.1639/4EX						Bolt, attaching inboard gun mounting brackets. (Referenced 26AQ/2874 for Admiralty).	2	S.95.B	C	5
28D/12518	A25.2E						Bolt, inboard gun mounting bracket.	8	-	C	
28D/12773	A25.1G						Bolt, 5/16" B.S.F. feed neck bracket attachment.	8	-	C	
773	A.186974						Bracket, feed neck attachment.	4	S.3	C	C.4
774	A.186975						Bracket, feed neck attachment.	4	S.3	C	C.4
775	B.180578						Bracket, outboard gun mounting.	2	Stamping	C	C.4
5276	B.205287						Bracket, inboard gun mounting, starboard.	1	Stamping	C	C.4
5277	B.205288						Bracket, inboard gun mounting, port.	1	Stamping	C	C.4
778	B.180576						Bracket, inboard gun mounting, starboard.	1	Stamping	C	C.4
779	B.180577						Bracket, inboard gun mounting, port.	1	Stamping	C	C.4
780	F.187874						Head, slotted, link chute attachment.	4	S.94.B	C	C.4
781	F.187868						Lever, link chute attachment.	4	-	C	C.4
782	F.187873						Pad, locking, link chute attachment.	4	S.80	C	C.4
28P/12262	SP.9.E6						Pin, split, at link chute attachment.	4	-	C	
28P/12351	SP.9.E8						Pin, split, at link chute attachment.	4	-	C	
4597	F.202960						Pin, pip, at feed neck attachment.	2	-	C	C.4

ARMAMENT - GUN INSTALLATION

REF. NO.	PART NO.						DESCRIPTION	NO OFF	MATL. SPEC.	MR Cl of ST.	PLATE NO.
		1	2	3	4	5					
4598	Avia: Dev: 5134-522						2	-	C		
783	A.187870						2	S.80	C	C.4	
784	A.187871						2	S.80	C	C.4	
7R/436	Dunlop ACO.7739.						2	-	C	C.4	
7R/437	Dunlop ACO.7738						4	Rubber	C	C.4	
785	F.183105						2	Brass	C	C.4	
786	F.187918						4	DTD215	C	C.4	
787	F.184270						4	S.3	C	C.4	
28L/12325	AGS.518G						8	-	C		
28W/12254	SP.13G						16	-	C		
	C.185221						-	-			
816	B.183106						4	Stamping	C	C.3	
817	B.172423						4	Stamping	C	C.3	
818	F.178878						4	S.3	C	C.3	
	E.182994						-	-			
819	A.184262						2	-	C	C.3	
820	A.200538						4	S.97.B	C	C.3	
821	F.184268						2	S.97.B	C	C.3	
4960	B.205198						4	-	B	C.3	
823	A.184261						2	S.97.B	C	C.3	
824	B.180579						4	Stamping	C	C.3	
825	A.180623						4	S.97.B	C	C.3	
826	A.180624						4	S.97.B	C	C.3	
827	F.184269						2	S.3	C	C.3	
4263	D.182278						1	-	MR/A	C.5	
2348	F.183810						2	LFS.21	MR/C		
2349	F.183811						2	LFS.21	MR/C		
	D.181735-6						-	-			
2350	F.183889						5	S.95.B	MR/C	C.5	
2351	F.183890						3	S.95.B	MR/C	C.5	
2352	B.179815						1	Stamping	MR/C	C.5	
2353	B.179816						1	Stamping	MR/C	C.5	

ARMAMENT - GUN INSTALLATION

Issued on A.L. No. 1

Page C.5

REF. NO.	PART NO.					DESCRIPTION	NO OFF	MATL SPEC	MK CL of ST.	PLATE NO.
		1	2	3	4					
2354	B.179817				Fitting, front, port.	1	Stamping	MR/C	C.5	
2355	B.179818				Fitting, front, starboard.	1	Stamping	MR/C	C.5	
2356	B.179813				Fitting, aft, port.	1	Stamping	MR/C	C.5	
2357	B.179814				Fitting, aft, starboard.	1	Stamping	MR/C	C.5	
3995	Std. 323/46N				Bolt, for platform at former 'B'.	4	S.2	MR/C	4	
	D.180526				Former 'A', group.	1	-			
1550	A.191485				Bracket, mounting of ventilating duct.	1	DTD610	C	C.2	
1551	A.191959				Cover, access, gun cocking, group.	2	-	C	C.5	
	B.179811				Housing, front mounting inner.	2	Stamping			
1552	F.172519				Spigot, lifting.	1	S.94.B	C	C.5	
	D.180531				Former "C", group.	1	-			
	A.199520				Bracket, mounting, for cable plug.	1	L.72			
4483	A.199587				Duct, cable.	1	T.4	C		
4485	F.201313				Duct, cable.	1	T.9	C		
4488	Std. 1718/1				Nut, special.	5	-	C	5	
	B.199522				Shroud, cable.	1	L.72			
1553	F.192083				Spigot.	1	S3 & T26	C		
	D.180532				Former, 'D', group.	1	-			
4470	F.182285				Stud.	2	S.94.B	MR/C		
4471	Std. 1509/5/090				Tube, distance.	2	T.4	MR/C	4	
	D.180533				Former, 'E', group.	1	-			
1554	A.180574				Bracket, ammunition box.	4	Stamping	C	C.5	
1555	A.180575				Bracket, ammunition box.	2	Stamping	C	C.5	
1556	F.192081				Bracket, ventilating duct mounting.	1	DTD166	C		
	F.199628				Bracket, mounting for cable plug.	1	L.72			
4487	F.199589				Clip, half.	2	L.72	C		
4484	A.199588				Duct.	1	T.4	C		
1557	F.181839				Lug, ammunition box.	4	DTD364	C	C.5	
	F.179046				Platform, relay.	2	-			
	C.182081				Keel member, forward position, group.	1	-			
	F.182084				Angle, port.	1	L.72			
	F.182085				Angle, starboard.	1	L.72			
	F.196311				Angle, port.	1	L.72			
	F.196312				Angle, starboard.	1	L.72			

ARMAMENT - GUN INSTALLATION

Page C.6

Issued on A.L. No. 1

REF. NO.	PART NO.						DESCRIPTION	NO OFF	MATL. SPEC	MR CLOI ST	PLATE NO
		1	2	3	4	5					
	B.199521					Bracket, mounting, for cable plug.	1	L.72			
4486	F.199631					Duct.	1	T.4	C		
	Std.1509/23/90					Tube, distance.	4	T.4			
	D.182858-9					Locking mechanism, assembly.	-	-			
828	A.182868					Bar, rack, port.	1	-	C	C.5	
829	A.182869					Bar, rack, starboard.	1	-	C	C.5	
830	B.182862					Base, control box, port.	1	Casting	B	C.5	
831	B.182863					Base, control box, stbd.	1	Casting	B	C.5	
832	A.182871					Bolt-rack, port.	1	S.97.B	C	C.5	
833	A.182872					Bolt-rack, starboard.	1	S.97.B	C	C.5	
834	B.182860					Cover, control box, port.	1	Casting	B	C.5	
835	B.182861					Cover, control box, stbd.	1	Casting	B	C.5	
836	F.182876					Plate, slip, at control shaft.	4	BSS265	C	C.5	
837	F.173703					Ring, locking.	2	S.95.B	C	C.5	
838	F.173704					Roller.	4	S.95.B	C	C.5	
839	F.182875					Shim, at attachment of control box to side beam.	2	Brass	C	C.5	
840	A.173701					Shaft, locking control.	2	S.97.B	C	C.5	
841	F.174006					Spigot.	2	S.95.B	C	C.5	
842	F.173707					Spring, compression.	2	Sp.St.	C	C.5	
843	F.173814					Washer, special.	2	DTD610	C	C.5	
844	F.185610					Housing, inboard gun, long plunger.	2	S3, T26	C	CA.2	
845	F.185611					Plunger, long, inboard gun barrel catch.	2	DTD364	C	C.2	
	D.182642					Platform, ammunition box, assembly.	-	-			
1558	F.183751					Lug, ammunition box.	4	DTD364	C	C.5	
3996	Std.1547/20/16					Washer, for lug attachment.	4	DTD364	MR/C	4	
	D.183086					Skin, assembly.	-	-			
846	A.184439					Barrel catch, actuator, group.	2	-	C	C.5	
	F.185609					Pedestal.	1	S21, S3			
2358	F.185607					Plug.	1	S.1	MR/C	C.5	
2359	F.185606					Plunger.	1	DTD364	MR/C	C.5	
2360	F.185608					Spring.	1	Sp.St.	MR/C	C.5	
	A.186496					Pedestal, inboard gun, port.	1	S21, S3			
	A.186497					Pedestal, inboard gun, stbd.	1	S21, S3			
3819	Std.1548/28/14					Washer, for platform at former 'B'.	4	DTD610	MR/C	4	

ARMAMENT - GUN INSTALLATION

Issued on A.L. No. 1

Page C.7

REF. No.	PART No.						DESCRIPTION.	No OFF	MATL. SPEC.	MR. CL of ST.	PLATE No.
		1	2	3	4	5					
5CW/4896	Teddington F.H.O.A96					Thermostat.	1	-	A		
347	D.183956					Panel, gun bay access, port, group.	1	-	A	C.1	
348	D.183957					Panel, gun bay access, stbd., group. (Less actuator).	1	-	A	C.1	
5W/329	Plessey C.Z.72257					Actuator, Jaguar.	1	-	A		
4002	A.195033					Bracket, for electrical plug (starboard panel only).	1	DTD610	MR/C	C.1	
1481	A.191724					Bracket, saddle, for countershaft, group.	1	-	B	C.1	
1482	F.191727					Bush.	2	B.8	C	C.1	
-	B.203852					Cable, F.54 (see cable chart).	1	-	-		
4908	K.A.C. D.5068					Fitting, attachment, for toggle fastener.	1	-	B		
965	K.A.C. C.3099					Housing, toggle fastener.	1	-	C	J.7	
1695	A.193878					Hook, panel attachment, rear, port.	1	Stamping	C		
1696	A.193879					Hook, panel attachment, rear, starboard.	1	Stamping	C	C.1	
1697	A.193880					Hook, panel attachment, front, port.	1	Stamping	C		
1698	A.193881					Hook, panel attachment, front, starboard.	1	Stamping	C	C.1	
1024	K.A.C. C.3100					Lever and catch pin, for toggle fastener.	1	-	C		
1486	F.191862					Lever, actuator shaft.	1	Stamping	C	C.1	
1487	F.191861					Lever, door.	1	Stamping	C	C.1	
1488	F.191425					Link, door lever.	1	DTD610	C	C.1	
1489	B.191723					Mounting, actuator, group.	1	-	B	C.1	
1490	A.191726					Bearing, group.	1	-	B	C.1	
1482	F.191727					Bush.	2	B.8	C	C.1	
1491	B.191417					Scoop, air.	1	-	B	C.1	
1025	K.A.C. D.3060/2					Screw, locking, for toggle fastener.	1	-	C		
1492	F.191863					Shaft, actuator.	1	T.45	C	C.1	
3788	Std.1509/ 23/250					Tube, distance.	8	T.4	MR/C	4	
349	E.183958					Panel, gun and radio bay access, port, group.	1	-	A	C.1	
350	E.183959					Panel, gun and radio bay access, starboard, group.	1	-	A	C.1	
4908	K.A.C. D.5068					Fitting, attachment for toggle fastener.	2	-	C		

ARMAMENT - GUN INSTALLATION

Page C.8

Issued on A.L. No. 1

REF. NO.	PART NO.						DESCRIPTION	NO OFF	MATL SPEC	MR CL of ST	PLATE NO.
		1	2	3	4	5					
760	A. 189065					Hook,	4	Stamping	C	C. 1	
965	K. A. C. C. 3099					Housing, toggle fastener.	2	-	C		
1024	K. A. C. C. 3100					Lever and catch pin for toggle fastener.	2	-	C		
1025	K. A. C. D. 3060/2					Screw, locking, for toggle fastener.	2	-	C		
848	B. 190700					Pedestal, gun barrel, inboard, group.	2	-	B	C. 1	
849	B. 190701					Pedestal, gun barrel, outboard, group. (These groups are identical except for handing on assembly.)	2	-	B	C. 1	
850	A. 190409					Bearing, spherical.	4	BSS369	C	C. 1	
	B. 190408					Pedestal.	4	DTD364			
851	A. 190699					Ring, retaining.	4	S. 95. B	C	C. 1	
4598	Avia: Dev: A. 5134-522					Pin, "Pip", attachment of case chute to frame 19.	4	-	C		
852	F. 179497					Washer, at attachment of gun barrel pedestal to frame 11.	16	L. 16	C	C. 1	
853	F. 179498					Washer, at attachment of gun barrel pedestal to frame 11.	16	S. 95. B	C	C. 1	
854	C. 183960					Tube, blast, inboard, port, group.	1	DTD171	B	C. 1	
855	C. 183961					Tube, blast, inboard, stbd., group.	1	DTD171	B	C. 1	
856	C. 183962					Tube, blast, outboard, port, group.	1	DTD171	B	C. 1	
857	C. 183963					Tube, blast, outboard, stbd., group.	1	DTD171	B	C. 1	
858	A. 177010					Ring, sealing.	4	DTD171	C	C. 1	
859	F. 177045					Rivet, special.	8	S. 110. B	C	C. 1	
860	F. 177011					Spring, compression.	4	DTD239	C	C. 1	

RESTRICTED

ARMAMENT - GUN INSTALLATION

Issued on A.L. No. 1

Page C. 9

REF No.	PART No.						DESCRIPTION	No. OFF	MATL. SPEC.	M.R. CL of ST.	PLATE No.
		1	2	3	4	5					

Handwritten notes and markings in the right margin, including a large 'Y' and some illegible text.

RESTRICTED

RESTRICTED

ARMAMENT - GUN INSTALLATION

REF. No	PART No						DESCRIPTION	No OFF	MATL SPEC.	MR CL of ST.	PLATE No
		1	2	3	4	5					

BOOK 5

ARMAMENT - GUN INSTALLATION

Issued on A.L. No. 1

Page C. 11

REF. No.	PART No.						DESCRIPTION.	No OFF	MATL. SPEC.	MR. CL. of ST.	PLATE No.
		1	2	3	4	5					
<u>SUMMARY OF STOCK ITEMS</u>											
28N/	AGS. 633/2					Ball.					
28/12512	A25. 1C					Bolt, 2 B.A.					
28/12513	A25. 2C					Bolt, 2 B.A.					
28/12531	A25. 3C					Bolt, 2 B.A.					
28/12514	A25. 7C					Bolt, 2 B.A.					
28/12629	A25. 8C					Bolt, 2 B.A.					
28/12534	A25. 9C					Bolt, 2 B.A.					
28/12633	A25. 7E					Bolt, 1/4" B.S.F.					
28/12773	A25. 1G					Bolt, 5/16" B.S.F.					
28/13786	AS. 2920/1C					Bolt, 2 B.A.					
28/12655	AS. 2920/2C					Bolt, 2 B.A.					
28M/12929	A27. CP					Nut, 2 B.A.					
28M/12930	A27. ES					Nut, 1/4" B.S.F.					
28M/12931	A27. ET					Nut, 1/4" B.S.F.					
28M/13326	A27. GT					Nut, 5/16" B.S.F.					
28M/14123	A27. JS					Nut, 3/8" B.S.F.					
28M/10288	AGS. 2001/C1					Nut, 2 B.A.					
28M/10290	AGS. 2001/E1					Nut, 1/4" B.S.F.					
28M/10327	AGS. 2002/B1					Nut, 4 B.A.					
28M/10328	AGS. 2002/C1					Nut, 2 B.A.					
28M/10332	AGS. 2002/J1					Nut, 3/8" B.S.F.					
28P/12587	SP. 9. C4					Pin, split.					
28P/12431	SP. 9. C6					Pin, split.					
28P/12462	SP. 9. C8					Pin, split.					
28P/12252	SP. 9. E6					Pin, split.					
28P/12531	SP. 9. E8					Pin, split.					
28P/1253	AGS. 213/22					Pin, taper.					
28P/829	SP. 4. YB3					Pin.					
28P/831	SP. 4. YB5					Pin.					
28P/1045	SP. 4. YB23					Pin.					
28D/8306	AS. 1242/1C					Screw, 2 B.A.					
28D/9354	AS. 1248/6C					Screw, 2 B.A.					
28S/2761	A31. B12					Screw, 4 B.A.					
28W/12306	SP. 15B					Washer, 2 B.A.					
28W/12296	SP. 15C					Washer, 2 B.A.					
28W/12344	SP. 16C					Washer, 2 B.A.					
28W/12253	SP. 13E					Washer, 1/4" dia.					
28W/12496	SP. 15E					Washer, 1/4" dia.					
28W/12254	SP. 13G					Washer, 5/16" dia.					

ARMAMENT - GUN INSTALLATION

REF. No	PART No						DESCRIPTION.	No OFF	MATL. SPEC.	MR. CL of ST.	PLATE No
		1	2	3	4	5					
28W/12324	SP. 15G						Washer, 5/16" dia.				
28W/12255	SP. 13J						Washer, 3/8" dia.				
28W/12321	SP. 15J						Washer, 3/8" dia.				
28L/12375	AGS. 518G						Washer, tab.				

ARMAMENT - GYRO GUN SIGHT

Issued on A.L. No. 1

Page C. 13

REF. NO.	PART NO.	DESCRIPTION					NO OFF	MATL. SPEC.	MR. CL of ST	PLATE NO.
		1	2	3	4	5				
	D.190456	<u>GYRO GUN SIGHT INSTALLATION ASSEMBLY</u>					-	-		
2361	F.190468	Angle, support, for control unit.					2	DTD.610	MR/C	
4653	F.199913	Bolt, special, for attachment of control knob					2	S.96 or 95B	C	
2998	D.196306	Bolt, for ballastic unit mounting.					4	S.96	C	
1173	F.190206	Bracket, support, for control unit					2	DTD.610	C	
-	B.192421-35	Cables, G.S.1 to G.S.15 (See cable chart)					-	-		
1174	A.190424	Clip, support, for control unit					3	S.3	C	
3999	Std.1285/4AC	Connector, earthing, at junction box.					1	-	C	4
4000	Std.1285/2BB	Connector, earthing, at servo amplifier and control unit.					2	-	C	4
4839	Std.1285/3CC	Connector, earthing, at mounting of voltage regulator					1	-	MR/C	4
5L/ X951260	-	Lamp, filament					2	-	B	
1175	B.190422	Mounting, control, unit					3	DTD.610	C	
1176	C.190441	Mounting, voltage control					1	DTD.610	C	
8B/3049	-	Mounting, retractable					1	-	A	
	B.203327	Mounting and test sockets, assembly					-	-		
	B.203328	Cable, assembly (See cable chart)					1	-		
3736	Std.840/17	Clip, support, 7/16" wide x 22 s.w.g. x 1.7" long.					1	DTD.610	-	4
5718	A.203264	Plate, mounting					1	L.72	MR/C	
1178	Std.1606/44/ B12	Screw					1	Brass	C	4
4660	Std.1606/45/ B14	Screw					6	Brass	C	4
2362	F.190442	Plate, mounting					2	DTD.610	MR/C	
2135 ‡	B.190457	Platform, mounting for servo-amplifier, group					1	DTD.610	A	
10AJ/131	-	Mounting, Equiflex, Type 944.					3	-	A	
	B.196831	Platform, mounting, for G.G.S. control unit, group					1	DTD.610		
10AJ/131	-	Mounting, Equiflex, Type 944.					3	-		
5UC/2166	-	Regulator, voltage control, type 22					1	-	A	
5UC/5797	-	Regulator, voltage control, type 22A					1	-	A	
1178	Std.1606/44/ B/12	Screw					4	Brass	C	5
8B/2966	-	Sight, Gyro, gun Mk.5					1	-	A	
5CY/2866	-	Suppressor, Type B.4					1	-	A	
5CY/4623	-	Suppressor, Type F.5.					1	-	A	
8B/2968	-	Unit, control, Type B Mk.11					1	-	A	

ARMAMENT - GYRO GUN SIGHT

REF. No.	PART No.	DESCRIPTION					No OFF	MATL. SPEC.	MR CL of ST.	PLATE No.
		1	2	3	4	5				
8B/2971	-	Unit,	control,	Type	BL Mk. 1	1	-	A		
8B/2975	-	Unit,	control,	Type	RA Mk. 1	1	-	A		
8B/3339	-	Unit,	control,	Type	RM Mk. 1.	1	-	A		
8B/3102	-	Unit,	control,	Type	S Mk. 7	1	-	A		
8B/3103	-	Unit,	control,	Type	AL Mk. 1	1	-	A		
8B/2981	-	Unit,	control,	Type	T.B. Mk. 1	1	-	A		

ARMAMENT - GYRO GUN SIGHT

Issued on A.L. No.1

Page C15

REF. NO.	PART NO.						DESCRIPTION	NO OFF	MATL. SPEC	MR. CL of ST.	PLATE NO.
		1	2	3	4	5					
<u>SUMMARY OF STOCK ITEMS</u>											
28D/12530	A.25.6.B					Bolt, 4 B.A.					
28D/12512	A.25.1C					Bolt, 2 B.A.					
28D/12566	A.25.6C					Bolt, 2 B.A.					
28D/12514	A.25.7C					Bolt, 2 B.A.					
28M/10287	AGS.2001.B1					Nut, 4 B.A.					
28M/10274	AGS.2001.B4					Nut, 4 B.A.					
28M/10288	AGS.2001.C1					Nut, 2 B.A.					
28M/10310	AGS.2002.C4					Nut, 2 B.A.					
28P/906	SP.4Y.F16					Pin.					
28S/3426	A.32.B8					Screw, 4 B.A.					
28S/14005	A.32.B14					Screw, 4 B.A.					
28S/2863	A.32.B16					Screw, 4 B.A.					
28S/2869	A.32.B20					Screw, 4 B.A.					
28S/2875	A.32.B24					Screw, 4 B.A.					
28W/3097	AGS.162B					Washer, spring, 4 B.A.					
28W/3088	AGS.163B					Washer, spring, 4 B.A.					
28W/12296	SP.15.C					Washer, 2 B.A.					
28W/12324	SP.15.G					Washer.					

RESTRICTED

ARMAMENT - GYRO GUN SIGHT

REF. NO.	PART. NO.						DESCRIPTION	NO OFF	MATL. SPEC.	MR CL of ST	PLATE NO.
		1	2	3	4	5					

Illustrations for this section will be issued later.



This file was downloaded
from the RTFM Library.
Link: www.scottbouch.com/rtfm

Please see site for usage terms,
and more aircraft documents.

